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BOARD OF DIRECTORS
REGULAR BOARD MEETING
NOTICE & AGENDA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Directors of the Channel Islands Beach
Community Services District will hold a Regular Board Meeting beginning at 5:00 P.M.
on Tuesday, May 10, 2022. In accordance with the Governor’s Executive Order N-29-
20 and the Ventura County Stay Well at Home Order resulting from the novel
Coronavirus the Meeting will be held virtually using the Microsoft Teams platform.

Join on your computer or mobile app

Click here to join the meeting

Or call in (audio only)

+1213-282-9788,697707401# United States, Los Angeles
Phone Conference ID: 697 707 401#

The agenda is as follows:

A. CALL TO ORDER, ROLL CALL, PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:

B. PUBLIC COMMENTS:
1. Opportunity for members of the public to address the Board on matters under
the purview of the District and which are not on the agenda. (Time limit 3 minutes
per speaker)

C. CONSENT CALENDAR:

1. Approve the Agenda Order


https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_YWQxOTYzZjgtNmEzNS00MGNmLWIxZDUtMWRlYTA5ZDEyNDcz%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22f7fe391d-f807-4915-a885-600f7b21c060%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22a1ff9a26-d5c6-43de-8ae2-ea53c9efed90%22%7d
tel:+12132829788,,697707401#%20

2. Financial Reports:
a. Cash Disbursal & Receipt Report — April 2022

3. Minutes:
a. April 26, 2022, Finance Committee Meeting
b. April 26, 2022, Regular Board Meeting

. SPECIAL PRESENTATION:

1. Presentation by Robert Richardson (United Water Conservation District) -Update
on lron & Manganese Project

. ACTION CALENDAR:

1. CONSIDERATION AND ADOPTION OF RESOLUTION NO. 22-08 ENABLING
CONTINUED USE OF REMOTE TELECONFERENCE MEETINGS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASSEMBLY BILL 361

Recommendation:

1) It is recommended the Board adopt Resolution No. 22-08 authorizing remote
teleconference meetings of the Legislative Bodies of the Channel Islands Beach
Community Services District for the period of May 11, 2022, to June 14, 2022.

2. CONSIDERATION AND ADOPTION OF RESOLUTION NO. 22-09
RECOGNIZING JIMMY HAMPTON (EJ HARRISON AND SONS)
Recommendation:

1) The Board to consider and approve Resolution No. 22-09 to commend,
recognize, and extend its gratitude to Mr. Jimmy Hampton (EJ Harrison & Sons) for
his dedicated service to the District

2) If approved, direct District Board President and General Manager to present to
Mr. Hampton at a future EJ Harrison Board meeting on behalf of the District Board,
staff, and its community members.

3. CONSIDERATION AND ADOPTION OF RESOLUTION NO. 22-10 DECLARING
A STAGE 2 WATER SUPPLY SHORTAGE AND AMENDING THE OUTDOOR
WATERING DAYS AND DURATION

Recommendation:

1) Board to consider and approve Resolution No. 22-10 Declaring a Stage 2 Water
Supply Shortage and amending the outdoor watering days and duration.



F. INFORMATION CALENDAR:

1. Report from Board Members of any meeting or conference where compensation
for attendance was received.

G. BOARD MEMBER COMMENTS:
H. GENERAL COUNSEL & GENERAL MANAGER COMMENTS:

AGENDA POSTING CERTIFICATION

This agenda was posted Thursday, May 5, 2022, by 5:00 PM. The agenda is posted at
the District Office and two public notice bulletin boards, which are accessible 24 hours
per day. The locations include:

e Hollywood Beach School, 4000 Sunset

e Corner Store, 2425 Roosevelt Blvd.

e District Office, 353 Santa Monica Drive

Agendas are also posted on the District’s website at www.cibcsd.com.

Fetan Wag
Peter Martinez
General Manager

REQUESTS FOR DISABILITY-RELATED MODIFICATION OR ACCOMMODATION, INCLUDING
AUXILIARY AIDS OR SERVICES, IN ORDER TO ATTEND OR PARTICIPATE IN A MEETING, SHOULD
BE MADE TO THE SECRETARY OF THE BOARD IN ADVANCE OF THE MEETING TO ENSURE THE
AVAILABILITY OF REQUESTED SERVICE OR ACCOMODATION. NOTICES, AGENDAS AND
PUBLIC DOCUMENTS RELATED TO THE BOARD MEETINGS CAN BE MADE AVAILABLE IN
ALTERNATIVE FORMAT UPON REQUEST.



Register: 1002 - Checking Pacific Western
From 04/01/2022 through 04/30/2022
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Channel Islands Beach 2013

5/4/2022 10:57 AM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
04/01/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 4/1 X 1,565.28  569,629.61
04/01/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 282.99 569,912.60
04/01/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 673.56  570,586.16
04/01/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 886.51 571,472.67
04/04/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 1,314.52  572,787.19
04/04/2022 7382 Amazon Capital Serv... 2000 - Accounts Payable 57823 X 572,208.96
04/04/2022 7383 Badger Meter 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,741.12 X 570,467.84
04/04/2022 7384 Elevated Entitlements 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,563.00 X 568,904.84
04/04/2022 7385 Famcon Pipe and Su... 2000 - Accounts Payable 33998 X 568,564.86
04/04/2022 7386 Mission Linen & Uni... 2000 - Accounts Payable 280.75 X 568,284.11
04/04/2022 7387 Underground Service... 2000 - Accounts Payable 29.80 X 568,254.31
04/04/2022 7388 Wilmington Trust, N... 2000 - Accounts Payable 2016 Wastewat... 35,365.63 X 532,888.68
04/04/2022 7389 ImageSource 2000 - Accounts Payable 110.96 X 532,777.72
04/04/2022 7390 Jarrod Lawrence 2000 - Accounts Payable 320.00 X 532,457.72
04/04/2022 7391 Miguel Zavalza 2000 - Accounts Payable 225.00 X 532,232.72
04/04/2022 7392 County of Ventura - ... 2000 - Accounts Payable New Building ... 4,009.32 X 528,223.40
04/04/2022 7393 County of Ventura - ... 2000 - Accounts Payable New Building ... 42242 X 527,800.98
04/04/2022 7394 United States Postal ... 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,150.00 X 526,650.98
04/04/2022 7395 County of Ventura - ... 2000 - Accounts Payable 880.00 X 525,770.98
04/04/2022 7396 FGL Environmental I... 2000 - Accounts Payable 266.00 X 525,504.98
04/05/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 1,204.14 526,709.12
04/05/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 1,581.12  528,290.24
04/05/2022 ACH CalPers -split- per pd 3-19-22 ... 3,922.05 X 524,368.19
04/05/2022 ACH CalPers *2020 - Payroll Liabilit... Unfunded accr... 28.50 X 524,339.69
04/05/2022 ACH CalPers -split- C Johnson Adj... 1847 X 524,321.22
04/05/2022 7397 Nationwide Retirement 2000 - Accounts Payable pr pd 03-19-22 ... 3,045.79 X 521,275.43
04/05/2022 7398 Traffic Technologies ... 2000 - Accounts Payable 136.03 X 521,139.40
04/05/2022 7399 IVR Technology Gro... 2000 - Accounts Payable 101.57 X 521,037.83
04/06/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 2,995.16  524,032.99
04/06/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 5,191.07 529,224.06
04/06/2022 ACH ACWA/JPIA Health ... 5 - Salaries & Benefits:... 0684583 1,113.62 X 528,110.44
04/06/2022 ACH Tampa Hardware 2 -split- 3-30-22 468.67 X 527,641.77
04/06/2022 ACH Arco 4 - Maintenance Expen... 4-3-22 893.18 X 526,748.59
04/06/2022 7400 CUSI 2000 - Accounts Payable 101.62 X 526,646.97
04/06/2022 7401 Michael K. Nunley ... 2000 - Accounts Payable 5,552.74 X 521,094.23
04/06/2022 QuickBooks Payroll ...  -split- Created by Pay... 24,056.29 X 497,037.94
04/06/2022 To Print Carol J Dillon -split- Direct Deposit X 497,037.94
04/06/2022 To Print Casey D Johnson -split- Direct Deposit X 497,037.94
04/06/2022 To Print E.D. Brock -split- Direct Deposit X 497,037.94
04/06/2022 To Print Erika F Davis -split- Direct Deposit X 497,037.94
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Register: 1002 - Checking Pacific Western
From 04/01/2022 through 04/30/2022
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Channel Islands Beach 2013

5/4/2022 10:57 AM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
04/06/2022 To Print Keila E Wilson -split- Direct Deposit X 497,037.94
04/06/2022 To Print Mark A Espinosa -split- Direct Deposit X 497,037.94
04/06/2022 To Print Jesus Navarro -split- Direct Deposit X 497,037.94
04/06/2022 To Print Peter A. Martinez -split- Direct Deposit X 497,037.94
04/07/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 784.21 497,822.15
04/07/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 6,941.06 504,763.21
04/08/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep /6 X 3,328.13  508,091.34
04/08/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 4/5 X 6,428.20  514,519.54
04/08/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 4/6 X 914.00  515,433.54
04/08/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 4/7 X 296.88  515,730.42
04/08/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 4/8 X 27228  516,002.70
04/08/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 4/8 X 10,787.65  526,790.35
04/08/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 512.12  527,302.47
04/08/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 5,807.67 533,110.14
04/08/2022 7402 City of Oxnard 2000 - Accounts Payable Wastewater Tre... 226,393.18 X 306,716.96
04/08/2022 7403 Proven Print Services 2000 - Accounts Payable Late Stmts 420.61 X 306,296.35
04/08/2022 7404 Coastal Architects 2000 - Accounts Payable New Building ... 24,370.00 X 281,926.35
04/08/2022 7405 Pacific Couriers 2000 - Accounts Payable 26731 X 281,659.04
04/11/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 153.67  281,812.71
04/11/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 2,598.92  284,411.63
04/12/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 202.74  284,614.37
04/12/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 1,669.92  286,284.29
04/12/2022 ACH Frontier-Office 6 - Administrative Exp... 4-1-22 159.98 X 286,124.31
04/12/2022 ACH SoCalGas 6 - Administrative Exp... 4-6-22 40.17 X 286,084.14
04/12/2022 ACH AT&T 6 - Administrative Exp... 4-1-22 73447 X 285,349.67
04/12/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Deposit correct... 032 X 285,349.35
04/12/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Deposit Correc... 020 X 285,349.15
04/12/2022 7406 FGL Environmental I... 2000 - Accounts Payable 184.00 X 285,165.15
04/12/2022 7407 PHWA 2000 - Accounts Payable 64,661.08 X 220,504.07
04/12/2022 7408 SSBP 2000 - Accounts Payable 2,000.00 X 218,504.07
04/12/2022 7409 Famcon Pipe and Su... 2000 - Accounts Payable 617.76 X 217,886.31
04/13/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 4/8 X 5,681.09  223,567.40
04/13/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 4/12 X 6,605.06  230,172.46
04/13/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 4/12 X 21,766.32  251,938.78
04/13/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 1,139.00  253,077.78
04/13/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 4,595.84  257,673.62
04/13/2022 7410 Famcon Pipe and Su... 2000 - Accounts Payable 964.18 X 256,709.44
04/13/2022 7411 Traffic Technologies ... 2000 - Accounts Payable 420.00 X 256,289.44
04/13/2022 7412 CIBCSD-Petty Cash 2000 - Accounts Payable 35473 X 255,934.71
04/14/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 187.04  256,121.75
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Register: 1002 - Checking Pacific Western
From 04/01/2022 through 04/30/2022
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Channel Islands Beach 2013

5/4/2022 10:57 AM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
04/14/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 2,609.57 258,731.32
04/14/2022 7413 FGL Environmental I... 2000 - Accounts Payable 438.00 258,293.32
04/14/2022 7414 net2phone 2000 - Accounts Payable 331.16 X 257,962.16
04/14/2022 7415 Proven Print Services 2000 - Accounts Payable 682.81 X 257,279.35
04/14/2022 7416 TC Experts, Inc. 2000 - Accounts Payable 598.10 256,681.25
04/14/2022 7417 Ato Z Law, LLP 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,667.50 X 255,013.75
04/15/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 4/13 X 6,973.84  261,987.59
04/15/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 4/15 X 7,131.96  269,119.55
04/15/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 4/15 X 606.22  269,725.77
04/15/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 212.84  269,938.61
04/15/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 1,682.17  271,620.78
04/15/2022 ACH Vanco Chrg 6 - Administrative Exp... 4-22 93.70 X 271,527.08
04/18/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 2,509.35 274,036.43
04/18/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Channel Island... X 93,801.87 367,838.30
04/18/2022 ACH So. California Edison... 2 - Sewer System Expe... 4-14-22 743.24 X 367,095.06
04/18/2022 ACH So. California Edison... 2 - Sewer System Expe... 4-14-22 462.14 X 366,632.92
04/18/2022 ACH Aflac *2020 - Payroll Liabilit... 712865 23570 X 366,397.22
04/18/2022 ACH CalPers -split- Py pd 4-2-22 to... 3,935.13 X 362,462.09
04/18/2022 7418 Nationwide Retirement 2000 - Accounts Payable pr pd 04-02-22 ... 3,155.99 X 359,306.10
04/18/2022 7419 EJ Harrison & Sons, ... 2000 - Accounts Payable pr pd 3-1-22 to... 49,840.38 X 309,465.72
04/18/2022 7420 Port Hueneme Marin... 2000 - Accounts Payable 3823 X 309,427.49
04/18/2022 7421 PrimeTimeElectric 2000 - Accounts Payable 570.00 308,857.49
04/18/2022 7423 FGL Environmental I... 2000 - Accounts Payable 161.00 308,696.49
04/18/2022 7424 Wex Bank 2000 - Accounts Payable 762.29 X 307,934.20
04/19/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 2,862.18 310,796.38
04/19/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 23,200.86  333,997.24
04/19/2022 RETCK QB:Returned Item 1200 - Accounts Recei... Reed 132.74 X 333,864.50
04/19/2022 RETCK QB:Returned Item 1200 - Accounts Recei... Berry 14321 X 333,721.29
04/20/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 1,086.64  334,807.93
04/20/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 3,783.63 338,591.56
04/20/2022 ACH SEIU, Local 721 *2020 - Payroll Liabilit... APril 2022 Dues 16750 X 338,424.06
04/20/2022 RETCK QB:Returned Item 1200 - Accounts Recei... Iturriria 498.24 X 337,925.82
04/20/2022 QuickBooks Payroll ... -split- Created by Pay... 24,148.19 X 313,777.63
04/20/2022 To Print Carol J Dillon -split- Direct Deposit X 313,777.63
04/20/2022 To Print Casey D Johnson -split- Direct Deposit X 313,777.63
04/20/2022 To Print E.D. Brock -split- Direct Deposit X 313,777.63
04/20/2022 To Print Erika F Davis -split- Direct Deposit X 313,777.63
04/20/2022 To Print Keila E Wilson -split- Direct Deposit X 313,777.63
04/20/2022 To Print Jesus Navarro -split- Direct Deposit X 313,777.63
04/20/2022 To Print Mark A Espinosa -split- Direct Deposit X 313,777.63
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Register: 1002 - Checking Pacific Western
From 04/01/2022 through 04/30/2022
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Channel Islands Beach 2013

5/4/2022 10:57 AM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
04/20/2022 To Print Peter A. Martinez -split- Direct Deposit X 313,777.63
04/21/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 436.72  314,214.35
04/21/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 2,762.48  316,976.83
04/21/2022 7425 Famcon Pipe and Su... 2000 - Accounts Payable 5,46141 X 311,515.42
04/21/2022 7426 Performance Pipeline... 2000 - Accounts Payable 5,637.50 X 305,877.92
04/21/2022 7427 United Rentals, Inc. 2000 - Accounts Payable 894.89 304,983.03
04/22/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... DEP 4/21 X 15,286.79  320,269.82
04/22/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... DEP 4/18 X 22,266.54  342,536.36
04/22/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... DEP 4/19 X 19,440.84  361,977.20
04/22/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... DEP 4/20 X 1,117.96  363,095.16
04/22/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... DEP 4/21 X 400.00  363,495.16
04/22/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... DEP 4/20 X 275.00  363,770.16
04/22/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... DEP 4/21 X 9,870.25  373,640.41
04/22/2022 EDEP QB 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 589.80  374,230.21
04/22/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 2,558.54  376,788.75
04/25/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 500.17  377,288.92
04/25/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 3,514.61 380,803.53
04/26/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 342.00  381,145.53
04/26/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 3,845.17 384,990.70
04/27/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 6 - Administrative Exp... Rate Stabilizati... X 108.92  385,099.62
04/27/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 4/27 X 11,372.42  396,472.04
04/27/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 4/22 X 3,405.51 399,877.55
04/27/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 4/27 X 1,259.16  401,136.71
04/27/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 4/25 X 6,971.95  408,108.66
04/27/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 4/26 X 8,332.91  416,441.57
04/27/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 822.63 417,264.20
04/27/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 1,855.10  419,119.30
04/27/2022 ACH CalPers -split- 11,745.36 X 407,373.94
04/27/2022 ACH Bay Alarm Company 4 - Maintenance Expen... 103152 5-1-22... 300.00 X 407,073.94
04/27/2022 ACH Spectrum 6 - Administrative Exp... 4-16-22 Cable 62.51 X 407,011.43
04/27/2022 ACH So. California Edison... 2 - Sewer System Expe... 4-18-22 6533 X 406,946.10
04/27/2022 ACH SCE- Office -split- 4-21-22 116.21 X 406,829.89
04/27/2022 ACH Cardmember Service 8000 - Suspense Phone payment 6,711.01 X 400,118.88
04/27/2022 ACH Spectrum 6 - Administrative Exp... 4-22 22998 X 399,888.90
04/27/2022 7428 FGL Environmental I... 2000 - Accounts Payable 161.00 399,727.90
04/27/2022 7429 Traffic Technologies ... 2000 - Accounts Payable 404.18 399,323.72
04/27/2022 7430 United Rentals, Inc. 2000 - Accounts Payable 159.07 399,164.65
04/27/2022 7431 Ventura Steel, Inc. 2000 - Accounts Payable 580.12 398,584.53
04/27/2022 7432 Port Hueneme Marin... 2000 - Accounts Payable 613.67 397,970.86
04/27/2022 7433 Vulcan Materials Co... 2000 - Accounts Payable 109.67 397,861.19
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Register: 1002 - Checking Pacific Western
From 04/01/2022 through 04/30/2022
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Channel Islands Beach 2013

5/4/2022 10:57 AM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
04/28/2022 EDEP QB 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 441.81 398,303.00
04/28/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 750.07  399,053.07
04/28/2022 RETCK QB:Returned Item 1200 - Accounts Recei... Duplicate Chec... 378.28 X 398,674.79
04/28/2022 7434 Ferguson Waterworks 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,835.69 396,839.10
04/28/2022 7435 Base Auto Parts and ... 2000 - Accounts Payable 467.97 396,371.13
04/28/2022 7436 XIO, Inc. 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,095.00 395,276.13
04/29/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 4/29 X 2,483.36  397,759.49
04/29/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 469.92  398,229.41
04/29/2022 7437 Famcon Pipe and Su... 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,091.81 397,137.60
04/30/2022 6 - Administrative Exp... Service Charge 207.64 X 396,929.96
04/30/2022 SSBP 02-... 66901 - *Reconciliatio... Balance Adjust... X 0.54 396,930.50
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MINUTES OF THE
CHANNEL ISLANDS BEACH COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING, April 26, 2022

A. APPROVE THE FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING AGENDA:

The Finance Committee virtual meeting was called to order at 3:59 P.M. In attendance
Vice President Marcus, Director Nast, General Manager Peter Martinez, Office Manager
CJ Dillon, Operations Manager Jesus (Chuy) Navarro, Auditors Richard Teaman and
Rick Gallo, and Clerk of the Board, Erika Davis.

B. REVIEW AND DISCUSS FY 2020-2021 AUDIT

Auditors Richard Teaman and Rick Gallo presented the 2020-2021 Annual Audit Report
Draft Copy stating the outcome was an unmodified opinion. Board committee members
asked questions. The Finance Committee agreed to bring the 2020-2021 Annual Audit
Report to the Regular Board Meeting with the recommendations to approve Reserve
and Allocations (transfers) for June 30, 2021, approve the Channel Islands Beach
